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werVe rbOrtilhre.  SECTION 8. The architect employed under this act , A 
is prohibited from receiving, directly or indirectly, any 
commission, bonus, reward or compensation from the 
contractor or contractors who may construct the work 
contemplated by this act, or of any part thereof, or 
from any one in the employ of or furnishing materials 
to such contractor or contractors. 

SECTION 9. In case of a violation of the foregoing Forfeiture. 

section, the architect shall be discharged, and shall for- 
feit all claim and right to compensation for services 
rendered up to the time of such discharge. 

SECTION 10. The commissioners shall accept no bid isecaornv, wool, art-.  
for heating apparatus which in their opinion will not in Appatatue. 

fully accomplish the object sought to be obtained by 
this act, and they may require such security as they 
may deem advisable for the faithful performance of the 
contract. 

SECTION 11. This act shall not be construed as to 
permit the commissioners to let the contracts herein 
authorized, for a larger sum than one hundred and ten 
thousand dollars, payable as provided by this act. 

SECTION 12. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 6, 1866. 

CHAPTER 60. 

[Published; April 18, 1866.] 

AN ACT to provide for registering the names of persons who have 
heretofore declared or may hereafter declare their intentions to 
become citizens of the United States of America. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SEcTioN 1. The clerks of the circuit courts in theczerorkateootootzta 
several counties of this state, are hereby authorized and phabetical 

required to make out an alphabetical register, from the 
files of their several offices, in a suitable book to be 
provided for that purpose, of the names of all persons 
who have heretofore declared their intentions to become 
citizens of the United States of America, together with 

Coustructk n. 
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the date of the making of such declaration ; and it 
shall be the duty of such clerks to register in such 
book, in like manner, the names of all persons who may 
hereafter make such declaration. 

SECTION 2. Such clerks shall be entitled to receive 
from their several counties, as compensation for making 
such register, three (3) cents for every name so regis-
tered, where the declaration was made before the time 
of the passage of this act, and ten (10) cents for every 
name thereafter registered, as required by section one 
of this act. 

SECTION 8. This act shall tage effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 6, 1866. 

CHAPTER 61. 

[Published April 14, 1866.] 

AN ACT to amend section 3 of chapter 43 of the revised statutes, in 
relation to strays. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, repregented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

How notice may 	Q ,..a,TInN 1. Section three of chapter forty-three of be given, if own- 
er le unknown. the revisea statutes, is hereby amended, so as to 

read as follows : "Section 8. If the owner of any 
stray be unknown, the finder shall, within ten days af-
ter taking up the same, file a notice thereof with the 
town clerk of the town, and if the stray or strays so 
taken up are of the value of less than five dollars, he 
shall also post up notices of the taking up of such stray, 

Notice  
published in 

may be in two or more public places in such town ; but if the 
another county. stray or strays so taken up are of the value of more - 

than five dollars, he shall cause such notice to be pub-
lished for four weeks successively in some newspaper 
printed in the county in which he resides, unless there 
shall be one printed still nearer his place "of residence, in 
an adjoining county, in which case he may publish it in 
either paper, at his option ; and in case there shall be 
no newspaper printed within twenty miles of the resi-
dence of the finder of such stray or strays, he shall 

Compensation. 


